Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 14, 2017

Judge:

Clyde Closson

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 4
PADP Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda

4004

Jump Height= 8

8009

8010
8011
8014
8036
8037

Jump Height= 12

12021
12022
12023
12009
12013
12014
12035
12036

Jump Height= 16

16025
16033
16008
16011
16019
16052
16056
16060

Jump Height= 20

20062
20013
20017
20018
20020
20024
20026
20028

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

# of dogs 1

#ofdogs 6

PAD  Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

PAD  Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
PAD Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

PAD Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

PAD  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

PAD - Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

#ofdogs 8

PADP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
PADP Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

PADP Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

PAD Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

PAD  Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

PAD - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
PAD Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
PAD - Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

#of dogs 8

PADP Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
PADPTillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

PAD  Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

PAD - Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

PAD  Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

PAD  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
PAD Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

PAD Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

#ofdogs 14

PADP- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
PAD Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

PAD Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
PAD - Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

PAD  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

PAD  Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
PAD  Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
PAD  Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20035 PAD Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20041 PAD Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
20045 PAD - Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20048 PAD Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

20049 PAD Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20102 PAD - Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

24007 PAD Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24010 PAD - Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24013 PAD Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24016 PAD  Ajden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
24021 PAD Nashville, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

24028 PAD Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24042 PAD - Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

24045 PAD Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Judge: Clyde Closson

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 12
4001 AXPBRheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4002 AXPB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton
4004 A8 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
4005 AP Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
4006 AXPB Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
4007 AXPBRomeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
4008 AXPB-Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4011 M8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
4013 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
4014 A8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
4018 A8 | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4020 AXPB- Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 23

8001 A4 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

8034 MA~ Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Guntly

8017 MPB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8018 AXPE Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8019 AXPB Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
8033 AXP8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8039 AXPB Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

8002 A8 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
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8004
8005
8006
8008
8009

8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8035
8036
8037
8038
8045

Jump Height =

12033

12034

12021
12022
12023
12038
12039
12040
12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12008
12009
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015

12016
12017
12018
12035
12036

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 14, 2017

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos
Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

12 #ofdogs 26
Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12037

AXB

Jump Height =

16023
16024
16001
16002

16005
16049
16050
16062
16025
16026
16028
16029
16030
16031
16033
16034
16035
16061
16006
16007

16008
16010
16011
16012
16013
16015

16017

16018

16019
16051
16052
16053
16054
16055
16056
16057
16058
16059

AXPA

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

16 #ofdogs 39

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison

Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 14, 2017

16060 M8 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci 20026 M8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

20027 AX8  Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 66 20028 AB - Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly
20056 A®A Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb 20029 A8 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20058 MXPA \Nizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert 20032 A6 Skve, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20059 A®* Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson 20033 ® Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
20001 MA Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg 20034 A& Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman
20003 M4 Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier 20035 A8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
20004  ** Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins 20037 A% Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
20005 A4 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 20040 A8 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa Vargas
20007 ™ Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy 20041 A8 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
20008 ** Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober 20042 M@ Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
20009 ** Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 20043  ~® Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
20010 AXA Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele 20044 A6 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
20011 A% Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly 20045 A8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20099 AXA Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle 20046 M@ Jet Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
20060 AXPB Bragi, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret Anderson 20048 A8 Trick, Border Collie, John Nys
20062 AXPB Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach 20049 A8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20063 AXPBMagni, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret Anderson 20051 A8 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
20065 AXP8 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse 20055 M8 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
20066 *®° Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb 20100 A®  Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
20068~ Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker 20101 A®  Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
20069 AP Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse 20102 A8 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
20071 A8 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel 20103 A Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
20073 AXP8 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20075 MP8 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 28
20076 AXPB. Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine 24001 MA  Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers
20077 AXPB Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa 24002 AXA - Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
20078 M8 \Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia 24003 A& Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
20104 M8 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 24006 MA Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
20105 MPB Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani 24032 AXA - Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis
20120 A8 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome 24040 A4 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse
20125 M8 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel 24041 MA - Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
20012 M8 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly 24007 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20013 ME  Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho 24010 A8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20015 M8 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly 24011 A8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
20017 M8 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons 24012 A8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
20018 M8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Armold 24013 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20019 M8 |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek 24014 M8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
20020 ME  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert 24015 A8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
20021 M8 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit 24016 A8 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20022 A8 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan 24017 M8 Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith
20023 MB  \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona 24018 A8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
20024 M8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton 24019 M8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
20025 M8 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 24020 M8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 14, 2017

24021 ME - Nashville, Border Collie, Karen Gorman
24023 M8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
24024 ME  Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24025 M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine
24028 A8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24042 A& Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24043 M8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
24044 A8 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith
24045 M8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Judge: Clyde Closson

20107 OA  Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20108 A Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
24031 A Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Stuurman
24033 OA  Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
24034 9% Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins
24046 oA Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
Judge: Clyde Closson

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =
4019 oA
Jump Height =
8022 OA
8025 OA
Jump Height =
12024 OA
12025 OA
12026 OA
12027 OA
12041 oA
12042 OA
Jump Height =
16037 OA
16063 OA
16064 OA
Jump Height =
20087 OAP
20079 OA
20080 oA
20082 OA
20083 OA
20084 OA
20085 OA
20086 OA
20106 OA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

4 # of dogs 1
Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

8 #ofdogs 2
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

12 #ofdogs 6

Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

16 #ofdogs 3
Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

20 # of dogs 11

Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes
Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8042 NAP | ucky, Pug, Barbara Hockhousen

8040 NAA - Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

8041 NAA - Pic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12031 NAB  Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7

16043 NAP - Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

16044 NAP L oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

16045 NAP - Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne Barrett

16066 NAP - Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

16067 NAP - Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

16068 NAP Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards

16065 NAB  \Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20111 NA" Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20112 NAP Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20113 NAP - Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards

20089 NAB  Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes

20090 NA8 - Only, Border Collie, Andy Winther

20109 NA - Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary Powers

20110 NAB - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24036 NA - Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
Judge: Lavonda Herring
T2B
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Jump Height= 8

8033
8010
8014
8022
8036
8038
8041

Jump Height= 12

12022
12001
12014
12017
12027
12029
12041
12042
12043

Jump Height= 16

16023
16025
16026
16029
16031
16033
16035
16043
16044
16045
16068
16011
16015

16052
16054
16055
16058
16060
16063

16064
16065

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 14, 2017

#ofdogs 7

28" Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
28 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

™8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

28 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

28 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

28 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

28 Pic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein

#ofdogs 9

28" Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

28 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

™28 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8 Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

28 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

28 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
28 Travis, All American, Janice Pier

28 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

28 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

# of dogs 21

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
287 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

T28P | izzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
28" Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

28 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
287 Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

28" Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
287 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

287 | oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

28" Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne Barrett
1287 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards

28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

28 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

28 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
28 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
28 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
28 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

28 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

28 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
28 Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

T2BP

T2B

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height =

20059
20062
20063
20071
20077
20078
201056
20111
20112
20113
20003
20011
20015
20017
20018
20020
20021
20022
20027
20029
20033
20035
20042
20045
20051
20079
20084
20090
20099
20101
20103
20106
20108
20109

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Jump Height =

24002
24010
24012
24015
24016
24025
24028

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

20 #ofdogs 34
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Magni, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret Anderson
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Only, Border Collie, Andy Winther

Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary Powers

24 #ofdogs 18
Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 14, 2017

24031 28 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Stuurman
24033 28 Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24034 128 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

24036 28 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis

24039 28 Ciaran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

24041 28 | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24042 28 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24043 28 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24044 28 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24045 28 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24046 28 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

24036 NAJA~ Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
24046 NAB - Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8042 NA% | ucky, Pug, Barbara Hockhousen
8040 NAR - Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

8041 NARPic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 1
12044 NAP Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Close

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 7

16043 NAP Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
16044 NAJP L oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

16045 NAP Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne Barrett
16066 NAP Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16067 NAP Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16068 NAP - Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards
16065 NAB - \Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

20112 NAP Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20113 NAP Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards
20001 NAB Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20089 NAB - Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes

20090 NAB Only, Border Collie, Andy Winther

20097 NAIB Baza, Border Collie, Liz Scott

20099 NAB - Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle
20109 NAA Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary Powers
20110 NAB - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

4019 oup
Jump Height =

8001 OAJ
8022 OAJ
8025 OAJ
Jump Height =

12024 OAJ
12025 OAJ
12026 OAJ
12027 OAJ
12031 OAJ
12041 OAJ
12042 OAJ
12043 OAJ
Jump Height =

16069 oup
16037 OAJ
16062 OAJ
16063 OAJ
16064 OAJ
Jump Height =

20087 osp
20111 o
20004 OAJ
20007 OAJ
20079 OAJ
20080 OAJ
20082 OAJ
20084 OAJ
20085 OAJ
20086 OAJ
20106 On
20108 OAJ

4 #of dogs 1
Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

8 #ofdogs 3

Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

12 #ofdogs 8

Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

16 #ofdogs 5

Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

20 #ofdogs 13
Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes
Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso
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20114 OA Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24003 OA " Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
24033 OA Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24034 OAl Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 13
4001 APBRheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4002 APB-Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton
4004 APB Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
4005 APB Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
4006 AP Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
4007 A8 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
4008 A8 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4011 APB Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
4013 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4014 APB - Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
4017 APB - Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

4018 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4020 APB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 23

8034 A Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Guntly
8017 APB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8018 APB - Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8019 APB-Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
8032 APB Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8033 AP Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8039 AP Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

8002 MB Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8004 A8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8005 MXB Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8006 A8 Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

8008 AXJB - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8009 B Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8010 A8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8011 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
8012 AXB - Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
8013 A8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8014 A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8035 AXB - Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8036 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8037 AXB Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8038 AXB Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8045 B Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 25
12001 AXIA - Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12034 A Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

12021 APB Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
12022 APB - Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
12023 APB Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
12038 APB Flagh, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
12039 APB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12040 APB Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

12002 A8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12003 AXB Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12004 AXB - Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
12005 AXB Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

12008 AXBMaven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
12009 AXB - Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12011 AXB - Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
12012 AXB Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12013 AXB - Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

12015 AXB Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

12016 AXB Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
12017 AXB - Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia
12018 AXB Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12033 AXB - Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

12035 AXB Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12036 B Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12037 AXB - Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 38
16023 APA" Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
16001 A Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

16002 AXIA Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison

16005 AXIA Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

16024 APB - Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

16025 APB Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
16026 APB | izzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
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16028 AJPB
16029 AJPB
16030 AlPB
16031 APB
16033 AJPB
16034 AJPB
16035 AJPB
16061 AJPB
16006 AXIB
16007 AXIB
16008 IXB
16010 AXB
16011 AXSB
16012 B
16013 AXB
16015 B
16017 AXB
16018 AX®
16019 AXIB
16049 AXB
16050 AXIB
16051 AXIB
16052 B
16053 AXIB
16054 AXIB
16055 AXB
16056 AXIB
16057 AXIB
16058 IXB
16059 AXIB
16060 AXIB
Jump Height =

20056 AJPA
20059 AJPA
20003 AXIA
20009 AXIA
20010 XA
20011 XA
20027 XA
20029 XA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 14, 2017

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

20 #ofdogs 63

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly
Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20083

20107
20058
20060
20062
20065
20066
20068
20069
20071
20073
20075
20076
20077
20078
20104
20105
20120
20125
20005
20008
20012
20013
20015
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20028
20032
20033
20034
20035
20037
20040
20041
20042
20043

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Bragi, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret Anderson
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa Vargas

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
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20044 A8 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

20045 A8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4
20046 A8 Jet Border Collie, Jeff Botelho 8009 D Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
20048 *9® Trick, Border Collie, John Nys 011 " ?a”,etsn 1. Debora Hurt
20049 A8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines ax., Fap! 0'.1’ © o.ra un
8014 PP Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

20051 M8 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
20055 MB - Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
20100 MB Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney

8036 D Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

20101 AXB T Labrador Retri Jan Joh Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4
20102 A8 zlmfr, Labrador Retrfever’ R?nh Zc\fﬁn 12040 ™ Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
0105 5 S Dot Rl Ol 12009 ™ Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

priniles, aimatian, Tenelle Brajaes 12013 ™ Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Jump Height= 24 #of d 28 12014 PD - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
ump Height = of dogs
24001 MR Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 9
16025 PP Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
16033 PIDP Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

24006 AXA - Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
24017 AR Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

AXJA : H
51821 " gashwlllt_e,sorjefotll.le, Kar;n G:rsntwan 16008 PP Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
s K"Opl‘?’ avlralmD eb”e‘Ler’ aran Sturman 16019 ™ Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
aroline, Vizsla, bebra Loomis

16050 D Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

16052 D Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16056 P Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

16059 P Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16060 P Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

24041 AR ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24002 A8 Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons

24007 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24010 AXB Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24011 A8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24012 A8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11
24013 AXSB Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 20013 P Matrix. Border Collie. Jeff Botelho
24014 ™% Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee 20017 PO Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
24015 #*% Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt 20024 P Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
24016 AXB Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns 20026 PJD Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
24018 " Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20032 PO Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
24019 MXB - Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 20035 P pit. Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
24020 **® Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 20041 P> So0l06, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
24023 ™ Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett 20045 PID Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
24024 AXB Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman 20048 P Trick, Border Collie, John Nys
24025 #%% Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 20049 P Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
24028 #X% Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita 20102 P Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
24040 A8 Digsel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse
24042 A8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24043 AXB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein 24028 PO Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24044 MB - Zeke, All American, Alice Smith
24045 M8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Premier Jumpers

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 9 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



